
Arabia Mountain High School 

Business & Computer Science 

Advisory Committee  

Name Title Company Phone Email 
Area of 

Representation 

Rodney Swanson 

School 
Principal/CTAE 
Immediate 
Supervisor 

Arabia Mountain High 
School 678-875-3603 rodney_f_swanson@dekalbschoolsga.org Secondary Education 

Kailah Trice 
Student/FBLA 
President 

Arabia Mountain High 
School     

Student-Secondary 
Education 

Nia Morrison 
Student/FBLA Vice-
President 

Arabia Mountain High 
School     

Student-Secondary 
Education 

Artis Trice 
Student/FBLA 
Treasurer 

Arabia Mountain High 
School     

Student-Secondary 
Education 

Tammy Rodgers Head Counselor 
Arabia Mountain High 

School 678-875-3627 tammy_bates@dekalbschoolsga.org Secondary Education 

Eric Hurst BCS/IT Teacher 
Arabia Mountain High 

School 678-875-3726 eric_hurst@dekalbschoolsga.org Secondary Education 

Erika Mayfield 
BCS Teacher, CTAE 
Dept Chair 

Arabia Mountain High 
School 678-875-3684 erika_mayfield@dekalbschoolsga.org Secondary Education 

LaSonya Smith WBL Coordinator 
Arabia Mountain High 

School 678-875-3533 lasonya_v_smith@dekalbschoolsga.org Secondary Education 

Ursula Huffman BCS Teacher Columbia Middle School 678-875-0502 ursula_r_huffman@dekalbschoolsga.org Middle School 

Melanie Johnson 

Customer 
Development 
Finance Analyst 

The Colgate-Palmolive 
Company 770-431-5761 melanie_Johnson@colpal.com  Finance 

Erica Gordon Roberts 
Human Resources 
Manager City of Atlanta 404.546.3706 egroberts@atlantaga.gov Government 

ShaDonna Lamar-Gray 
English Language 
Literacy Instructor Laniet Technical College 912-272-9779 shadonna85@yahoo.com 

Post-secondary 
Education 

Kadeem Dunwell 
Founder, Chief 
Executive Officer 

Young Entrepreneurs of 
Atlanta Foundation, Inc. 404-594-1994 info@yeafoundationinc.org Civic group 



Corinne Adams Secretary Prestige Uniforms 404-289-0134 guyacct@yahoo.com Business & Management 

Kristina Smith Program Manager TAG-Ed 404-519-6724 kristina@tagonline.org Civic group 

Gwen Young 
IT Communications 
Manager Equifax 404-268-7035 gwendolyn.young@equifax.com 

Computer or Information 
Technology 

Jerry Myers Author and Speaker   jmyers@inthedoornow.com  

Kenya Price 

Gov’t Affairs 
Manager-Lithonia 
Chamber Member Emory University 404-727-4088 kendra.price@emory.edu 

Post-Secondary 
Education 

George Turner City Council District 4-Stonecrest, GA 404-486-2053 Georgeturner4dist4@gmail.com Government 

Arthur Reese HR Director Reese Consulting 404-788-6031 Areese111@aol.com Consulting 

Steven Bush 

Financial 
Professional 
Associate Prudential 404-461-4924 Steven.bush@prudential.com Finance 

Jon Johnson Entrepreneur iEducate 404-931-0499 Jonathanjohnson8@gmail.com Business & Management 

Ella Davis 

Education 
Committee 
Member/Advocate 

South DeKalb 
Improvement Association 404-626-3780 davisella@bellsouth.net Civic Group 

 

 


